| ELECTRIC TOOL PARTS LIST

M CORDLESS KNIFE CUTTER 1988320
~ Model CK12D - CK12D(E))

. @nmacH ..




~ CK12D(E2)




)

)

PARTS

CK12D(E2)

llt\fo"_' Coda No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
1 995481 Tapping Screw D3 x 10 1 w/Washer
2 | 995475 Button 1
3 | 995482 Switch Plate 1
4 | 995476 Switch Lock 1
- 8 991672 Tapping Scraw D3 x 16 6 w/Washar
1] 995472 Micro Switch 1
74 995474 -| Tapping Screw D3x 14 2
8 896478 Gear Cover {A) Ass'y 1 includ. 35, 36
9 | 939385 Ball Bearing IGOBVVCZJ 2
10 8993800 Spindle Gaar 1
1 993799 Lock Nut {Left Hand) M6 1
12 931701 Bearing Lock 1
13 | 995479 Shaft 1
14 | 995471 Motor 1
186 —_ Internal Wire 1
16 —_ Caution Plate 1
17 895473 Terminat 1
18 991666 Terminal Support 1
19 891667 Terminal 1
20 — Battery 1 Seas alternative parts
21 890545 Spring {C) 1
22 895477 Levar 1
23 | 995470 Housing (A}, (B) Set 1
24 e Name Plate 1
25 993817 Needle Bearing (KT91210) 1
26 | 993802 Felt 1
27 | 993801 Rod 1
28 293810 Sleave 1
29 | 939464 Ball Bearing (606Z2C2) 1
30 | 873093 O-Ring (P-3} 1
31 993798 Gaar Cover {B) Ass'y 1 includ. 35, 36
3z 831814 Tapping Screw D4 x 30 3 w/Washer
33 956636 Tapping Scrow D4 x 25 4 w/Washer
34 | 949566 Lock Nut ‘M5 2 (10 pos.)
35 993814 Washer 2
36A; 997752 Motal 2
37 | 993804 Liner 2
38 993821 Hexagon Socket Hd. Bolt M4 x 12 1 w/Spring Lock Washer, Washer
39 983805 Needlie Roller 1
30 | 993811 | Blade Holder (8] 3
41 954017 Tapping Screw D4 x 12 2
42 | ©35295 | Spring 1
43 | 995480 Wing Bolt . M4 1
44 S93820 Haxagon Socket Hd. Boht M4 x8 4 w/Spring Lock Washer
45 | 993819 Spacial Nut 1
46A| 993808 Ruled Blade Holder 1
47A] 995481 Base Ass'y 1 includ. 44, 464, 49A
48 | 993809 Flat Hd. Screw M5 x 16 2 {Seal Lock Screw)
49A| 995484 | Blads Cover 1 ’
50 | 993806 ~Blade Holder (A) 1




ALTERNATIVE PARTS

' CK12D(E2)

It;::' Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks
20 9916422 Battery (Modei EBS, w/English N.P.) -1
9916442 Battory (Model EB9, w/English N.P.} 1 for UL.S.A., Canada
9916412 Battery {Model EBY, w/German N.P.) 1
991643Z | Battery (Model EBS, w/French N.P.) 1
20Al 991680 Battery {(Madel EB9, w/German N.P.) 1 | for Switzerland
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
';’:_‘ Code No, - Part Name' Q'ty Ramarks
501 | 995488 Spare Blade 1 {10 pcs.) )
502 | 959802 Blade for Plywood 1 {10 pes.)
503 | 993822 Hexagon Bar Wrench 3mm 1
504 —— Charger {Model UC9) 1 includ. 505521 Depsanding on Order Spec,
505 | 991780 Case (A) 1
991781 Case (A) 1 | for US.A,, Canade
991782 Casa (A) 1 for Finland, Australia
506 | 991797 “Terminak (A} I
507 | 991801 Thermo Fuse 1
508 | 991798 Terminal (B} 1
509 | 0917932 Print Board Ass'y 1 inciud. 512
9917942 Print Board Ass’y 1 for U.S.A., Caneada includ, 512
) 991806 Print Board Ass'y 1 for Switzerland includ. 512
510 | 991783 Case (B} 1
991784 | Case (B} 1 | for U.S.A,, Canada
991785 Case (B) 1 for Finland, Australia
611 ] 982095 Tapping Screw D4 x 20 4 w/Washer
512 | 991799 Fuse 1
991807 Fuse 1 for L.8.A., Canada
513 | 949610 Rivet D25x 4.8 2 for U.S.A., Canada {10 pcs.)
514 e Name Plate 1
515 | 980642Z Cord 220V ~ 230V | 1
9844312 Cord 120V 1 for U.S.A., Canada
991166 Cord 220v 1 for Finland
9806432 Cord - 230v 1 for N.Z.
9806442 Cord 2a0v 1 for UK.
980611 Cord 240V 1 for Australia .
516 | 9921167 Cord Armor L )
991168 Cord Armor (B} 1 for Finland
617 | 937631 Cord Clip 1
518 | 930446 Tapping Screw D4 % 16 2 w/Washer
519 | 9917882 | ‘Transformer 220v 1
9917872 Transformer 120V 1 for U.S.A,, Canada
921805, Transformer 220V 1 for Norway
9917902 Transformer 230v 1 for N.Z,, Singapore
9_91803 ~ Transformer 240V 1 for UK,
991804 Transformer 240V ° 1 for Australia
520 | 984404 Cushion 1
521 | 991802 Plate 1




OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

CK12D(E2)

Item

No. | Code No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks

601 [ 995487 Guida (A) Set 1

602 | 995485 Guide (B) Set 1 | includ. 603

603 | 995486 Wing Bolt Set 1

604 | 959801 Knife Cutter blade {A) for various materials | 1 {5 pes.)
606 | 959804 Knife Cutter blade (B) for various matarials 1 {5 pes.)
606 | 985490 Attachment for soft sheet cutting 1

607 | 993824 Blade for gypsum board 1 {5 pes.)




